

## King County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

2020-0173	Version: 2			
Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
5/12/2020		In control:	Mobility and Environment Committee	9
		Final action:	5/26/2020	
6/4/2020		Enactment #	: 19107	
Cedar River V	Vater and Sewer	District to comp	plete a coordinated project for the replace	ement of a
Reagan Dunn	1			
Cedar River, I	Interlocal Agreeme	ent, Water and	Sewer Districts	
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 Ar	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King )-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi	County and scal Note, 7.
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 Ar Yer. Action By	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I nendment 1.pdf y	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King )-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi	County and scal Note, 7. Result
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 Ar <b>er. Action By</b> Metropo	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf y v	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended	County and scal Note, 7.
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 Ar <b>er. Action By</b> Metropo Metropo	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf y olitan King County olitan King County	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended troduced and Referred	County and scal Note, 7.
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 An Yer. Action By Metropo Metropo	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf y olitan King County olitan King County NCE authorizing	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir the King Cou	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended troduced and Referred anty executive to execute an	County and scal Note, 7. Result Pass
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 An Yer. Action By Metropo Metropo	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf y olitan King County olitan King County NCE authorizing	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir the King Cou	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended troduced and Referred	County and scal Note, 7. Result Pass
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 An Yer. Action By Metropo Metropo N ORDINAN erlocal agree	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I nendment 1.pdf y olitan King County NCE authorizing ement with the C	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir the King Cou Cedar River W	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended troduced and Referred anty executive to execute an	County and scal Note, 7. Result Pass
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 An Yer. Action By Metropo Metropo N ORDINAN erlocal agree	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I nendment 1.pdf y olitan King County olitan King County NCE authorizing ement with the C oject for the repl	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir the King Cou Cedar River W acement of a	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended atroduced and Referred anty executive to execute an dater and Sewer District to complete a	County and scal Note, 7. Result Pass
May 12, 2020 Cedar River V 2020-0173 An Yer. Action By Metropo Metropo N ORDINAN erlocal agree	, 3. 2020-0173 Le Vater and Sewer I mendment 1.pdf y olitan King County NCE authorizing ement with the C oject for the repl wer lines on 162	gislative Revie District, 5. 2020 A Council P Council Ir the King Cou Cedar River W acement of a	w Form, 4. A. Agreement between King 0-0173 transmittal letter, 6. 2020-0173 Fi ction assed as Amended atroduced and Referred anty executive to execute an dater and Sewer District to complete a culvert and relocation of water main	County and scal Note, 7. Result Pass
	vrdinance /12/2020 /4/2020 N ORDINAN edar River V ulvert and re eagan Dunr edar River,	ordinance /12/2020 N ORDINANCE authorizing th edar River Water and Sewer I ulvert and relocation of water r eagan Dunn edar River, Interlocal Agreeme	Ardinance Status:   /12/2020 In control:   /4/2020 Final action:   /4/2020 Enactment #   /4/2020 Enactment #   /2/2020 In control:   /2/2020 Enactment #   /2/2020	Ardinance Status: Passed   /12/2020 In control: Mobility and Environment Committee   /12/2020 Final action: 5/26/2020   /4/2020 Enactment #: 19107   N ORDINANCE authorizing the King County executive to execute an interlocal agree edar River Water and Sewer District to complete a coordinated project for the replace ulvert and relocation of water main and sanitary sewer lines on 162nd Avenue SE at the security of the secu

1. The county has a culvert replacement project on 162nd Avenue SE at SE 166th Court

involving the removal of an existing failing culvert and installation of a new fish passage culvert

with associated road and stormwater improvements.

2. Cedar River Water and Sewer District owns and operates a water main and sanitary sewer

lines and appurtenant fixtures in the project area that will need to be relocated due to conflicts

with the culvert replacement and roadway improvements.

3. It is in the best interest of King County and Cedar River Water and Sewer District that the

relocation of any portion of the water main and sanitary sewer lines and appurtenant fixtures are coordinated as part of the county's culvert replacement project.

4. King County and Cedar River Water and Sewer District are municipal corporations under the laws of the state of Washington and are entitled to utilize chapter 39.34 RCW to enter into an interlocal agreement to mutually carry out statutory duties.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The executive is hereby authorized to execute an interlocal agreement with Cedar River Water and Sewer District to complete a coordinated project

for the replacement of a culvert, water main and sanitary sewer lines on 162nd Avenue SE at SE 166th Court, in substantially the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.